PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6300663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUTHER CIFERS	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAKATTACK, LLC	
Street Address:	100 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD	
City:	FARMVILLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9671060	
Patent Number:	10563813	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)708-0491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047080471

Email: thedford@hitaffer.com

Correspondent Name: THEDFORD I HITAFFER

Address Line 1: 1012 THE PRESERVE DRIVE

Address Line 4: MAIDENS, VIRGINIA 23102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0148.000004US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEDFORD I HITAFFER		
SIGNATURE:	/thedford i hitaffer/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2020		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Accessory Mounting Track and Methods Patents - Ready for Signature (003)#page1.tif

PATENT 506253917 REEL: 053784 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENTS

WHEREAS Luther Cifers, of 118 N Main Street, Unit 201, Farmville, VA 23901 ("Assignor") is owner of two patents, namely: U.S. Patent Number 9,671,060, issued June 6, 2017, titled Accessory Mounting Track; and U.S. Patent Number 10,563,813, issued Feb. 18, 2020, also titled Accessory Mounting Track. (the "Patents"), and owns all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, including inventions described therein, and all claims for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS YakAttack, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Virginia, having a principal place of business at 100 Industrial Park Rd, Farmville, VA 23901 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, tilte and interest in and to the Patents, including inventions described therein, and all claims for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all substantial rights, title and interests in the Patents and the inventions described therein for the entire and/or remaining term of the Patents, including all rights to enforcement, income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal actions for past, present and/or future infringements, and interference proceedings, reissues and reexaminations involving the Patents.

All substantial rights, title and interests conveyed in this Assignment are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and exclusively as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee had this assignment not been made, including rights and standing to sue alleged infringers and infringers of the Patents for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, and rights to damages for past, present and future infringement of the Patents.

/Luther Cifers/	_ Date:	9/16/2020	
Luther Cifers 118 N Main Street, Unit 201			
Farmville, VA 23901			

RECORDED: 09/16/2020

PATENT REEL: 053784 FRAME: 0639